
Private Bag 9070 
Pietermaritzburg 
3200 
South Africa 
237 Jabu Ndlovu Street ● Pietermaritzburg ● 3201 
Telephone: + 27 (33) 345 1404 
Website: www.nmsa.org.za 

 
 

 

Quotation Advert 

 

Opening Date: 05 January 2026 

Closing Date: 14 January 2026 

Closing time: 16h00 

RFQ Number: RFQ-KZN.M05Jan027 

 

Public Entity Details: KwaZulu Natal Museum 

 

SUPPLIER INFORMATION 

NAME OF SUPPLIER  

PHYSICAL ADDRESS  

CONTACT NUMBERS  

E-MAIL ADDRESS  

VAT REGISTRATION 

NUMBER 

 

SUPPLIER COMPLIANCE 

STATUS 

TAX COMPLIANCE 

SYSTEM PIN: 

 CENTRAL SUPPLIER 

DATABASE No: 

MAAA 

In terms of Regulation 4(2); 5(2); 6(2) and 7 (2) of the Preferential Procurement Regulations, preference points must be 

awarded to a bidder for the specific goals specified of tender in accordance with the table below: 

 

The specific goals allocated points in 

terms of this RFQ 

Number of 
points allocated 
(80/20 system) 
(To be completed by the organ of state) 

Number of points claimed (80/20 system) 

(To be completed by the Supplier) 

Black Ownership 12  

Women Owned 4  

Youth Owned 2  

Disability Owned 2  

 

 

SPECIFICATION and QUOTATION 

DESCRIPTION OF 

SERVICE 

ITEM REQUIRED QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT 

PRICE 

Books -Plastic Genitalia Vials – 6mm with a 4mm inner 

diameter 

- Nu-Poly Double Mount Packs  

- Stainless Steel Entomology Minutens (Box) 

0.10mm 

- Stainless Steel Entomology Minutens (Box) 

0.15mm 

-- Stainless Steel Entomology Minutens (Box) 

0.20mm 

3 
 

         25 
 
         25 
 
         35 
 
         25 
 

  

http://www.nmsa.org.za/
http://www.nmsa.org.za/


 

-- Stainless Steel Entomology Pins (Size#1) 

-- Stainless Steel Entomology Pins (Size#2) 

-- Stainless Steel Entomology Pins (Size#3) 

    -- Black Enamel Entomology Pins (Size#3) 

 

    - Soft tweezers with rounded tip – 1r 

 

  -  Resitall Paper 50 sheet Pack  

 

  - 45cm Entomology Handle, Net, and Ring System. 

Must include rubber handle and 2 handle parts 

 

  - Extra handle Parts for Entomology Net 

 

 - Dissection Kits  

 

  - Super Fine Precision Forceps with straight tips 

(0108-5-PO) 

 

   - Super Fine Precision Forceps with thin curved bio 

tips  (0208-7-PO) 

 

  - Entomology clear travel box 110x93x47mm 

 

  - Entomology clear travel box 101x81x23mm 

 

 

 - Petri Dish 90mm diameter Pack of 10  

 

 - Zartek UV Rechargeable Torch  

 

 - Micro Handling Kit  

 

  - Glue Boards 14 x 5 Lined  

 

  - Glue Boards 14 x 5  

 

  - Large Entomology Pooter with a diameter of 40mm 

and an inlet of 7mm 

 

  - Stainless Steel Entomology Label Pins 10mm (100 

pins)  

 

 - Entomology transparent mounting glue (30g)  

 

 

 

 
       25 
       25 
       25 
       25 
 
 
       25 
 
        1 
 
 
        30 
 
        35 
 
 
        25 
 
        25 
 
        1 
 
 
        25 
 
 
        25 
 
 
        3 
 
        2  
 
        1 
 
       25 
 
 
       25 
 
 
       25 
 
 
        4  
 
 
 
      25  

SUB TOTAL R 

 

VAT @ 15% (where applicable) 

R 

 



TOTAL PRICE R 

SUPPLIER SIGNATURE: DATE: 

 

Compulsory Briefing/ Site Visit: None 

Suppliers to provide the CSD Supplier Number (MAAA ---- ), Tax Pin Certificate and Completed SCM SBD4 Document. 

Quotations must be sent to scm@nmsa.org.za 

Enquiries regarding the advert to be directed to scm@nmsa.org.za 

 The RFQ creates no obligation whatsoever on the part of the Museum 

 The Museum may amend, recall, or revise the RFQ at any time 

 All RFQs submitted in response to this request shall become the property of the Museum 

 The Museum is also free to accept, or reject, in whole or in part, all RFQs in the exercise of our sole judgment and 

discretion 

 The Museum reserves the right not to make an appointment  

mailto:scm@nmsa.org.za
mailto:scm@nmsa.org.za


2 


