

### Quotation Advert

**Opening Date:** 05 January 2026  
**Closing Date:** 14 January 2026  
**Closing time:** 16h00  
**RFQ Number:** RFQ-KZN.M05Jan027

**Public Entity Details:** KwaZulu Natal Museum

SUPPLIER INFORMATION				
NAME OF SUPPLIER				
PHYSICAL ADDRESS				
CONTACT NUMBERS				
E-MAIL ADDRESS				
VAT REGISTRATION NUMBER				
SUPPLIER COMPLIANCE STATUS	TAX COMPLIANCE SYSTEM PIN:		CENTRAL SUPPLIER DATABASE No:	MAAA
<b>In terms of Regulation 4(2); 5(2); 6(2) and 7 (2) of the Preferential Procurement Regulations, preference points must be awarded to a bidder for the specific goals specified of tender in accordance with the table below:</b>				

The specific goals allocated points in terms of this RFQ		Number of points allocated (80/20 system) (To be completed by the organ of state)	Number of points claimed (80/20 system) (To be completed by the Supplier)	
Black Ownership		12		
Women Owned		4		
Youth Owned		2		
Disability Owned		2		

SPECIFICATION and QUOTATION				
DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE	ITEM REQUIRED	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE
Books	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>-Plastic Genitalia Vials – 6mm with a 4mm inner diameter</li> <li>- Nu-Poly Double Mount Packs</li> <li>- Stainless Steel Entomology Minutens (Box) <b>0.10mm</b></li> <li>- Stainless Steel Entomology Minutens (Box) <b>0.15mm</b></li> <li>-- Stainless Steel Entomology Minutens (Box) <b>0.20mm</b></li> </ul>	3 25 25 35 25		

	-- Stainless Steel Entomology Pins (Size#1) -- Stainless Steel Entomology Pins (Size#2) -- Stainless Steel Entomology Pins (Size#3) -- Black Enamel Entomology Pins (Size#3)	25 25 25 25		
	- Soft tweezers with rounded tip – 1r	25		
	- Resitall Paper 50 sheet Pack	1		
	- 45cm Entomology Handle, Net, and Ring System. Must include rubber handle and 2 handle parts	30		
	- Extra handle Parts for Entomology Net	35		
	- Dissection Kits	25		
	- Super Fine Precision Forceps with straight tips (0108-5-PO)	25		
	- Super Fine Precision Forceps with thin curved bio tips (0208-7-PO)	1 25		
	- Entomology clear travel box 110x93x47mm	25		
	- Entomology clear travel box 101x81x23mm	3		
	- Petri Dish 90mm diameter Pack of 10	2		
	- Zartek UV Rechargeable Torch	1		
	- Micro Handling Kit	25		
	- Glue Boards 14 x 5 Lined	25		
	- Glue Boards 14 x 5	25		
	- Large Entomology Pooter with a diameter of 40mm and an inlet of 7mm	4		
	- Stainless Steel Entomology Label Pins 10mm (100 pins)	25		
	- Entomology transparent mounting glue (30g)			

	SUB TOTAL	R
	VAT @ 15% (where applicable)	R

	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>
<b>SUPPLIER SIGNATURE:</b>	<b>DATE:</b>

**Compulsory Briefing/ Site Visit:** None

**Suppliers to provide the CSD Supplier Number (MAAA---- ), Tax Pin Certificate and Completed SCM SBD4 Document.**

Quotations must be sent to [scm@nmsa.org.za](mailto:scm@nmsa.org.za)

Enquiries regarding the advert to be directed to [scm@nmsa.org.za](mailto:scm@nmsa.org.za)

- The RFQ creates no obligation whatsoever on the part of the Museum
- The Museum may amend, recall, or revise the RFQ at any time
- All RFQs submitted in response to this request shall become the property of the Museum
- The Museum is also free to accept, or reject, in whole or in part, all RFQs in the exercise of our sole judgment and discretion
- The Museum reserves the right not to make an appointment

